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SMT (sMT TB)

Company Overview
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SMT (sMT TB)

2Q21 Earnings Preview
(Btmn)
Sales revenue
Costs
Gross profit
SGE&A costs
Norm profit
Net profit
Gross margin %
SG&A as % of Sales
Norm margin %
Net margin %
Source: FSS Estimates

2Q21E 1Q21 %Q-Q
591 546 8.2
476 445 7.0
115 101 13.9

71 59 20.3
45 37 21.6
45 51 -11.8
19.5 18.5 1.0
12.0 10.9 1.1
7.6 6.7 0.9
7.6 9.4 -1.8

2Q20

493
382
111
73
37
37
22.5
14.8
7.4
7.4

sauadagmnlrlunsaianisainanisdiwen SMT

Assumptions

Optics (mb)

PCBA & Box Build (mb)
11C (mb)

Total Sales (mb)

% Gross Margin

% SG&A to sales

Net Profit (mb)

Norm Profit (mb)

% Norm Margin

Source: FSS Research
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526 657
967 1,209

2,509 3,137
20.0 21.3
12.0 12.0
217 289
217 289
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%Y-Y

1,461
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1,390
3,608
21.5
12.3
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339
9.4

19.9
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2.7
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-3.0
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0.2

0.2

1H21E

1

69.4
175.3
-13.5
31.5
1.4
-2.4
166.4
174.7
4.5

,137
921
216
130

82
96

19.0

11.5
7.2
8.5

1H20 % Y-Y
883 28.8
725 27.0
157 37.6
144 9.7

5 nm
6 nm
17.8 1.2
16.3 -4.8
0.6 6.6
0.7 7.8

% Growth

2021E 2022E 2023E 2021E 2022E | 2023E

25.0 15.0
25.0 15.0
25.0 15.0
25.0 15.0
1.3 0.2
0.0 0.3
33.1 17.0
33.1 17.0
0.6 0.2
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

SMT (sMT TB)

(Bt mn) 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E (Bt mn) 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E
Revenue 1,783 1,908 2,510 3,137 3,608 Net profit -39 81 217 289 338
Cost of sales 1,543 1,553 2,008 2,470 2,834 Deprec. & amortization 271 270 283 308 333
Gross profit 240 356 502 667 774 Change in working capital 227 -405 -54 -108 -129
SG&A 266 274 301 376 440 Other adjustments -9 -2 0 0 0
Operating profit -27 82 201 290 334 Cash flow from operations 450 -57 446 489 542
Other income 27 37 48 35 38 Capital expenditure -124 -80 -250 -500 -500
EBIT 1 119 248 325 371 Others 0 9 0 -1 0
EBITDA 244 352 497 611 680 Cash flow from investing -124 -71 -250 -501 -500
Interest charge -2 36 24 27 23 Free cash flow 326 -128 196 -1 41
Tax on income -2 2 6 7 9 Net borrowings -209 32 15 15 -44
Earnings after tax -51 81 219 291 340 Equity capital raised -515 0 0 75 151
Minority interest -2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 Dividends paid 500 0 -87 -115 -135
Normalized earnings 54 79 217 289 338 Others -3 2 1 1 2
Extraordinary items 93 2 0 0 0 Cash flow from financing -227 34 -71 -25 -26
Net profit -39 81 217 289 338 Net change in cash 99 -94 125 -36 15
(Bt mn) 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E 2019 2020 2021E 2022E 2023E
Cash 127 33 158 122 137 Growth (%)
Accounts receivable 254 278 364 456 524 Revenue 1.0 7.0 31.5 25.0 15.0
Inventory 294 403 468 575 660 EBITDA -29.5 43.9 37.7 23.6 11.4
Other current assets 22 13 18 22 25 Net profit -155.9 -306.7 166.4 33.1 17.0
Total current assets 697 727 1,007 1,175 1,346 Normalized earnings -24.0 46.9 174.7 33.1 17.0
Investments 0 0 0 0 0 Profitability (%)
Plant, property & Gross profit margin 13.4 18.6 20.0 21.3 21.5
equipment 2,061 1,871 1,838 2,030 2,196 EBITDA margin 13.7 18.4 19.3 19.1 18.5
Other assets 38 29 29 30 30 EBIT margin 0.0 6.2 9.9 10.4 10.3
Total assets 2,796 2,628 2,874 3,234 3,573 Normalized profit margin 3.0 4.1 8.6 9.2 9.4
Short-term loans 490 579 585 576 518 Net profit margin -2.2 4.3 8.6 9.2 9.4
Accounts payable 240 252 330 406 466 Normalized ROA 1.9 3.0 7.5 8.9 9.5
Current maturities 529 234 240 240 200 Normalize ROE 4.3 6.0 14.9 17.0 16.4
Other current liabilities 8 11 28 47 54 Normalized ROCE 0.0 7.7 14.7 16.5 15.9
Total current liabilities 1,267 1,076 1,183 1,269 1,238 Risk (x)
Long-term debt 201 134 132 131 126 D/E 1.2 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.7
Other non-current liab. 82 89 100 125 144 Net D/E 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.7
Total non-current liab. 283 223 233 256 270 Net debt/EBITDA 5.8 3.6 2.6 2.3 2.1
Total liabilities 1,551 1,299 1,415 1,526 1,508 Per share data (Bt)
Registered capital 1,230 1,230 1,063 1,063 1,063 Reported EPS nm 0.10 0.26 0.32 0.32
Paid up capital 836 836 836 911 1,063 Normalized EPS 0.06 0.09 0.26 0.32 0.32
Share premium 413 413 413 413 413 EBITDA 0.29 0.42 0.58 0.66 0.63
Legal reserve 0 2 2 2 2 Book value 1.49 1.58 1.74 1.87 1.94
Retained earnings -6 74 204 377 580 Dividend 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.13 0.13
Minority Interests 2 4 4 5 8 Par 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Shareholders’ equity 1,245 1,329 1,459 1,709 2,065 Valuations (x)
P/E nm 70.4 26.4 21.6 21.6
Norm P/E 106.6 72.6 26.4 21.6 21.6
P/BV 4.6 4.3 3.9 3.7 3.5
EV/EBITDA 29.3 19.9 14.4 12.8 13.0
Source: Company data, FSS research Dividend yield (%) 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.8 1.9
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